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BENDIGO TRAMWAYS
OFFICIAL TIMETABLE

June, 1910
●%

The Commission accepts no responeibillty for
any delay which may occur from any cause
whatsoever, and reserves to itself the right to
alter this time»tablc without notice.

PASSENGERS WOULD FACILITATE
TRAFFIC BY —

Distinctly hailing tram at stopping place.
Waiting for passengers to alight before board

ing tram.
Not standing at entrance to tram.
Having correct fare ready for conductor.
Promptly and clearly notifying conductor of

desired destination.
Always keeping check ready for inspection

throughout journey.
Destroying check after leaving tram.
Assisting the motorman and conductors in the

observance of the by-laws and regulations.
Immediately reporting to the office any com

plaints against the Commission’s servants.
Issued subject to the By-laws.

STATE ELECTRICITY COMMISSION
OF VICTORIA

HARGREAVES STREET, BENDIGO.



SCHEDULE OF FARES AND
CHARGES.

LUGGAGE OR PARCELS

In charge of passenger—not exceeding
in all 28 lbs. in weight or 18 in. x
18 in. measurement

In charge of passenger and exceeding
above weight or dimensions, the same
charge as is payable for an adult fare
for the journey taken with a mini
mum charge of 3d.

In charge of conductor—not exceeding
above weight or dimensions, provid
ing arrangements have been made
for someone to be in attendance at
its desination to receive it

Newspaper packages—in charge of con
ductor: Books of fifty (50) tickets
may be obtained at the Commission’s
office

..

Scholars’, Tourist, and Weekly Tickets arc
available at concession rates.

For information apply to conductors or at
Commission’s office.

. Free

3d.cash

8/4

Minimum Cash Adult Fare 3d. cash

4d. cashBetween City & Eaglehawk

Between City and Section
Destinations Nos. 2.3 .. 2d. (by tickclonly)

or between Jackson Street
and Eaglehawk Terminus 2d. (by ticket only)

Between Charing Cross and
Section Destination No. 1 Id. (by ticket only)

or between Job’s Gully and
Eaglehawk Terminus .. Id. (by ticket only)

Children under 12 years of
age Ud

Children under 3 years of
age held in arms

. cash

Free

Transfers —

Between Section Destina
tions 2.3 on any route
and Destination No. 1
on another route .

LOST PROPERTY.

I  All articles found in the tram must be handed
to the conductor. Passengers losing any article
whilst travelling on trams arc requested to
make application for the return of same at
the Commission’s office.

3d. cash

Between Eaglehawk and
Arnold Street or Honey
suckle Street . 4d. cash



OUT IN

CITY to QUARRY HILL

Monday to Thursday

QUARRY HILL to CITY

Monday to Thursday

Trams leave City; Trams leave Quarry Hill;—

6.50 a.m.
to R.

D7.5 a.m.

11.0 a.m.
11.20
11.40
12.5 p.m.
12.20 „
12.35
12.50
1.5
1.20
1.35
1.50
2.5
2.20 „
2.35 „
2.50 „

3.5 p.m.
3.20 „

3.50 ”
3.35

6.50 p.m.
7

3.20 p.m.
3

R6.55 a.m. 11.16 a.m.
11.35
11.50 „
12.10 p.m.
12.35 ,,
12.50

7.5 p.m.
7.20 „.5 .357.20

7.20
7

3.507.35 7.357.20 »»
.35 4.57.50 M 7.50D7.35 4.5 7.50 4.208.5 8.5

8
7.50 4.20

4
8.5 8.20

8
4.35 .20 ..

8.43
8.5 .35 8.34 4.501.5.358.20 4.50 8.50 1.20 5.5 9.08.508.35 5.5 9.5 1.35 5.209.5 9.208.50 .5.20 9.20 9.20 1.50 5.35 9.369.5 5.35

5
9.40 2.5 5.50

6
9.569.43

9.34 „
9

.50 10.0 10.0 2.20 .5 10.16
10.36

*10.50
♦tii.io

.50 6.5 10.20
*10.40
●11.0

2.35 6.2010.16
10.36 ,,
10.56

10.5 6.20 2.50 6.3510.20 „
10.40 .. 6.35 „ 3.5 6.50

R denotes Railway Station,

subject to terminating times of
entertainments,

from Depot.D

R denotes Railway Station,

subject to terminating times of
entertainments,

to Depot.+



OUT
IN

CITY to QUARRY HILL

Friday
QUARRY HILL to CITY

Friday
I

Trams leave City;—

Same as Monday to Thursday^ then:—
Trams leave Quarry Hill:—

Same as Monday to Thursday, then:—

11.40 a.m.
12.3 p.m.
12.20 „
D12.30 ..
12.40 »
12.50

2.50 p.m.
3

5.40 p.m. 8.30 p.m.
8 ll.iaa.m.

11.36 „
11.50
12.16p.m.
12.30 „
12.40 „
12.50

.0 2.50 pun. 5.40 p.m.
5

8.30 p.m.5.50 .40
.503.10 „ 3.0 8.406.0 8.50 „

3.103.20 . 6.0 8.50G.IO 9.0
3.20 6.103.30 9.06.20 9.10 M
3.30 6.203.40 9.106.30 9.20

1.3
1

3.40 6.30 9.203.50
4

6.40 9.30 „
9.10 S.50

4
6.40 9.30.0 6.50 .40

1.20 1.34.10 .0 6.50 9.407.0 9.50
1.30 1.10 4.104.20 7.0 9.507.10 10.0
1.40 1.20 1 4.204.30 7.10 10.07.20 10.10

10.20
10.30

*10.40
1*10.50
*11.0

1.50 1.30 4.304.40 7.20 10.10
10.20
10.30
*10.40
*10.50
♦fll.O
●fll.io

7.30
2.0 1.40 „ 4.40

4.50
7.304.50 7.40

2.10 1.50 7.405.0 7.50
2.20 2.05.10 5.0 7.508.0
2.30 5.20 2.10

2
5.10 8.0 „

8.10 „
8

8.10
2.40 5.30 .20 5.208.20

2.30 5.30 .20
2.40

● denotes subject to terminating times of
entertainments,

from Depot.D * denotes subject to terminating times of
entertainments,

from Depot.D



OUT IN

CITY to QUARRY HILL

Saturday

QUARRY HILL to CITY

Saturday
Trams leave City:—

Same as Monday to Thursdoy, then:—

Trams leave Quarry Hill:—

Same as Monday to Thursday, then:—

. 9.5 a.m.
9.20 „
9.35
9.50

12.30 p.m.
12.40 „
12.50 „

4.35 p.m. 8.20 p.m. T2.40p.m.
12.50 „

9.20 a-m.
9

4.50 p.m.
5

8.30 p.m.
84.50 8.30 .5.35

9
.40

5.5 8.40 .50
1

1.0 5.20 8.501.0 5.20 8.50 1.10 5.350.0 9.010.5 1.10 5.35 9.0 10.20 „
10.30 „
10.40 „
10.50 „

1.20 5.50 9.1010.20
D10.30
10.40
10.50

1.20 5.50 9.10 1.35 6.5 9.201.39 6.5 9.20 1.50 6.20 9.301.50 6.20 9.30 2.5 6.30 9.402.5 6.35 9.40 2.2011.0
1

6.50 9.50 „11.0 2.20 6.50 9.50 2.351.10 „
11.20 „
11.30
11.40 „
11.50 „
12.0 p.m.
12.10 „
12.20 „
12.30 ..

7.0 10.011.10 „
11.20
11.30 „
11.40 „
11.50 „
12.0 p.m.
12.10 „
12.20 M

2.35 D7.0 10.0 2.50 7.10 10.10
10.20
10.30
●10.40
●10.50
●fll.O
●tii.io

2.50 7.10 10.10
10.20
10.30

●10.40
●10.50
●11.0

3.5 7.203.5 7.20 „ 3.20 7.303.20 7.30 3.35 7.403.35 7.40 3.50 7.503.50 7.50 4.5 8.04.5
4

8.0 4.20 8.10.20 8.10 M 4.35 8.20

♦ denotes subject to terminating times of
entertainments,

from Depot.D
● denotes subject to terminatinsr times of

entertainments,
to Depot.t

L



OUT

CITY to QUARRY HILL
Sunday

Trams leave City:-

$8.25 a.m.
D$11.37 „
$12,35 p.m.

3.50 p.m. 6.20 p.m. 8.35 p.m.
8.504.5 6.35

4.20 6.50 9.5
D2.5 4.35

4
9.207.5

D2.20
D2.40

.50 7.20 9.35

HOT5.5 „
5

7.35 . 9.50
2.50 .20 7,50 10.5
3.5 5.35 8.5 10.20

10.353.20 5.50 8.20

WATER
ON TAP!

3.35 6.5

IN

QUARRY HILL to CITY
Sunday ● Day or night, any time,

scalding water at the turn of
a tap, for only 13d. per person

per day. Once installed, its
operation is entirely auto
matic.

Trams leave Quarry Hill:—

2.20 p.m.
2.35 „
2.50
3.5 „

4.35 p.m. 6.50 p.m. 9.5 p.m,
9.20 „
9.35
9.50 M

4.50 7.5
5.5 7.20

75.20 „
5.35 „

.35
3.20 7.50 10.5
3.35 5.50 8.5 10.20 .

tlO.35 ,
flO.45 ,

3.50 6.5 8.20
4.5
4

6.20 8.35 STATE ELECTRICITY COMMISSION
OF VICTORIA

Electricity Supply Department

.20 6.35 8.50

+ denotes to Depot.
to Railway Station only,
from Depot.

$
D



EAGLEHAWK to CITY

Monday to Thursday

INOUT —CITY to EAGLEHAWK

Monday to Thursday
Trams Leave
leave Long Gully

Eaglchawk Bridge

3.25 p.m. 3.37 p.m.
3.52 M3.40

Trams Leave
leave Long Gully

Eaglchawk Bridge

Trams
leave
City

Leave
Long Gully
Bridge

Trams Leave
leave Long Gully
City Bridge

6.37 o.m.6.25 a.m.
6.55 ..
7.25 „
7.40

D6.0 a.m.
D6.30 ,.

6.12 a.m. 3.0 p.m. 3.12 p.m. 7.76.42 3.15 3.27 4.73.557.377.0 7.12 3.30 3.42 4.224.107.52D7.15 7.27 3.45 3.57 4.374.258.77.557.30 7.42 4.0 4.12 4.524.40 „
4.55 „

8.228.107.45 7.57 4.274.15 5.78.37 „
8.52 ..

t9.7

8.258.0 8.12 4.30 4.42 5.225.108.408.15 8.27 4.45 4.57 5.25 5.37t8.558.30 8.42 5.0 5.12 5.40 5.529.229.108.45 8.57 5.15 „
5

5.27 5.55 6.79.379.259.0 9.12 .30 5.42 ..
5.57 C.IO G.229.529.15 9.409.27 5.45

6.25 6.379.55 10.79.30 9.42 6.5 6.15
6.40
6.55 „
7.10 ..

6.5210.27
10.47

10.15 „
10.35 „
10.55
11.15
11.35
11.55 „
12.10 p.m.
12.25 „
12.40 „
12.55 „
1.10 M

9.50 I  10.2
10.22
10.42

6.15 6.27
7.710.10 „

10.30
10.50
11.10 „
11.30
11.45 ..
12.5 p.m.

D12.15
12.30 M
12.45

6.30 6.42
7.2211.76.45 6.57

7.2511.27
11.47 „
12.7 p.m.
12,22
12.37
12.52

7.37 „11.2 7.0 7.12
7.40 7.5211.22 „

11.42
11.57
12.15 p.m.
12.27 „
12.42 „
12.57 „
1.15 „

7.15 7.27
t7.55 t8.77.30 7.42
8.10 8.217.45 7.57
8.25 8.378.0 8.12

8.528.408.15 8.27
9.71.7 8.558.30 8.42

9.15 9.27 „1.228.50
9

9.2
9.35 9.471.371.251.5 .10 9.22
9.55 10.71.521.401.15 1.27 9.30 9.42

10.27 ,»
●10.47 „
*tn.7 »
*tll.27
*tll.37

10.15
●10.35

●tlO.55
●+11.15
*tll.25

1.55 2.71.30 1.42 9.50 10.2 »»
2.10 2,22

2.37
1.45 1.57 10.10

●10.30
*10.50
●11.0

10.22 „
*10.42 „
*11.2 ..
♦11.12 „

2.252.0 2.12
2.522.40 M

2.55
2.15
2

2.27
3.7.30 2.42 »$
3.223.102.45 2.57

t denotes to Depot.
♦ denotes subject to terminating times of

entertainments.

D denotes from Depot.
● denotes subject to terminating times of

entertainments.



I N — EAGLEHAWK to CITYOUT —CITY to EAGLEHAWK
Friday Same as Monday to

Thursday, then;—

Same as Monday to
r naay Xhorsday, then:—

Trams Leave
leave Long Gully

Eaglehawk Bridge

5.55 p.m. 6.7 p.m.
6.17 ..6.5

Trams Leave
leave Long Gully

Eaglehawk Bridge

Trams
leave
City

Leave
Long Gully
Bridge

Trams
leave
City

Leave
Long Gully
Bridge

11.55 a.m.
12.15 p.m.
12.25 „
12.35
12.45
12.55

12.7 p.m.
12.27 „
12.37 „
12.47
12.57 „

11.30 a.m.
11.50 „
12.3 p.m.

D12.10 „
D12.20 „
12.30
12.40 „
12.50 ..

11.42 a.m.
12.2 p.m.

.12.13
12,22
12.32
12.42 M
12.52 ..

5.30 p.m. 5.42 p.m.
5

6.15 o
6.25 M
6.35 „

6.55 ,t
7.5
7.15 „
7.25 „
7.35 M

5.40 .52 6.275.50 6.2 6.376.0 6.12
6.47 „
66.10 6.22 .571.76.20 6.32

6 7.71.5 1.176.30 .42 I  7.171.15 1.271.2 6.40 6.52 „ 7.271.25 .. 1.37 „
1.47 „

1.3 1.13 6.50 7.2 7.371.35
1.45

1.10 1.22
1

7.0 7.12 7.471.571.20 ,32 7.10 7.22 7.45 7.57 „2.71.30 1.551.42 7.20 7.32 7.55 8.72.5 2.171.40 1.52 7.30 7.42
8.5 8.171.50 2.15 2.272.2 7.40 7.52
8.15 8.272.0 2.25

2.35 „
2.45

2.372.12 7.50 8.2
8.25 8.372.10 2.472.22 8.0 8.12
8.35
8.45 ..
8.55 ..

8.472.20 2.572.32 8.10 8.22
8.572.30 3.72.552.42 8.20 8.32
9.72.40 3.5 3.172.52

3
8.30 8.42

9.53.15 „
3.25 „

3.27 9.172.50 .2 8.40 8.52
9.15 9.273.373.0 3.12 8.50 9.2

3.47 9.25 9.373.353.10 3.22 9.0 9.12
9.473.57 9.353.453.20 3.32 9.10 9.22

9 9.45 9.573.55 4.7
4

3.30 3.42 9.20 .32
9.55 10.74.5 .173.40 M 3.52 9.30 9.42

10.17 „
●10.27 „
●10.37 „
●10.47 ..
tlO.57 „
tll.7 ..
●tll.17 M
●tll.27 „
●tll.37

4.27 10.5
●

4.15 „
4.25 „

3.50 4.2 9.40
9.50

9.52
4.37 10.15 „

●10.25 „
●10.35
tlO.45 „
+10.55 „
●tll.5 „
●+11.15 „
●+11.25

4.0 4.12 10.2
1 4.35 4.474.10 4.22 10.0

1
0.12 „

10.22 „
10.32 „
10.42 „

●10.52
●11.2
●11.12 „

4.45 4.574.20 4.32 0.10
10.20
10.30

●10.40
●10.50
●11.0

4.55 „
5.5 „
5.15 „
5.25

5.74.30 4.42
5.174.40

4
4.52

5.27I  5.2
I  5.12

.50
5.375.0
5.475.355.10 5.22
5.575.20 5.455.32

D denotes from Depot.
●  .. subject to terminating times of

entertainments;

+ denotes to Depot.
subject to terminating times of

entertainments.
*



OUT — CITY to EAGLEHAWK
Saturday

OUT — CITY to EAGLEHAWK
 Saturday

Leave
Lons: Gully
Bridge

Trams Leave
leave Long Gully
City Bridge

Trams
leave
City

Trams
leave
City

Leave
Long Gully
Bridge

Trams Leave
leave Long Gully
City Bridge

9.30 p.m. 9.42 p.m.
9.52 „

7.40 p.m. 7.52 p.m.06.0 a.m.
06.30 „

6.12 a.m. 12.50 p.m. 1.2 p.m. 9.407.50 8.26.42 1.0 1.12 10.28.12 9.508.07.0 7.12 1.10 1.22 10,0 10.12
10.22
10.32
10.42

●10.52
*11.2
*11.12

8.228.10 „
8.20

07.15 7.27 1.20 1.32 10.10 „
10.20
10.30 „

●10.40
●10.50
●11.0 M

8.327.30 7.42 1.30 1.42 8.428.307.45 7.57 1.45 1.57 8.528.408.0 8.12 2.0 2.12i» 9.28.508.15 8.27 2.15 2.27 9.129.08.30 8.42 2.30 2.42 9.229.108.45 8.57 2.45 2.57 9.329.209.0 9.12 3.0 3.12
9.15 9.27 3.15 3.27 ● denotes subject to terminating times of

entertainments.9.30 9.42 3.30 3.42
3.57
4

9.45 9.57 3.45
10.0 10.12

10.22
10.32
10.42
10.52

4.0 .12
10.10
10.20
10.30
10.40
10.50

4.15 4.27 I N — EAGLEHAWK to CITY
Saturday

4.30 4.42
45t 4.57
0 5.12

511.2 5.15 .27
5

Trams Leave
Long Gully leave Long Gully

Eaglehawk Bridge

Trams Leave
leave

Kaglehawk Bridge

11.0 11.12 „
11.22
11.32 „
11.42 „
11.52 „
12.2 p.m.
12.12 „
12.22 „
12.32 „
12.42 „
12.52 „

5.30
5.45

.42
11.10 „
11.20 „
11.30
11.40 „
11.50 „
12.0 p.m.
12.10 „
12.20 „
12.30 „
12.40 o

5.57
6.0 6.12 9.40 a.m. I 9.52 a.m.6.37 a.m.6.25 a.m.

6.55 „
7.25 „
7.40 „
7.55 o
8.10
8.25 „
8.40 M
8.55 „

6.15 6.27 10.77.7 9.556.30 6.42 10.22
10.37
10.47
10.57

7.37 10.10
10.25
10.35
10.45
10.55

6.40 6.52 7.52D6.50 7.2 8.77.0 7.12 8.227.10 7.22 11.78.37
8.52
9.7
9.22

I  9.37

7.20 7.32 11.17 ,,
11,27
11.37
11.47 „

11.57.30 7.42 11.15 „
11.25 M
11.35

D denotes from Depot.
*  .. subject to terminating times of

entertainments.

9.10
9.25

(Continwed next page)



IN EAGLEHAWK to CITY

Saturday OUT — CITY to EAGLEHAWK

Sunday
Trams Leave
leave Long Gully

Eaglehawk Bridge Eaglchawk Bridge

Trams
leave

Leave
Long Gully

11.45 a.m.
11.55 „
12.5 p.m.
12.15 „
12.25 „
12,35 „
12.45 ,

12.55. ..

11.57 a.m.
12.7 p.m.
12.17 ..
12.27 „
12.37
12.47 „
12.57 ..

6.25 p.m.
6

6.37 p.m. Trains
leave
City

Leave
Long Gully
Bridge

Trams
leave
City

Leave
Long Gully
Bridge

.40 6.52
6.55 7.7
7.5 7,17
7.15
7.25
7.35
7.45
7.55
8.5

7.27
6.12 „6.07.47 a.m.

♦11.57 „
♦12.57 p.m.

D7.35a.m.
R^ll.45 „
R^12.45p.m
D

7.37
6.276.157.47
6.42
6.57

6.30 „1.7 7.57
6.45 Mtl.5 fl.l7 2.0 2.128.7

1.15 ,
1.25 .

fl.35 ,
1.44 .
1.55 ,
2.10 ,
2.25 .
2.40 ,
2.55 ,
3.10 ,
3.25 ,
3.40 ,
3.55 .
4.10 ,
4,25 .
4.40 ,
4.55 ,
5.10 ,
5.25 ,
5.40 ,

7,127.01.27 D2.15 2.27 M8.17
7.15 7.27 „

7.42 „
7.57 „

1.37 2.428.15
8.25

2.308.27
tl.47 7.302.45 I 2.57 „8.37

7.451.54 8.35 3.128.47 3.0
8.0 8.122.7 8.45 „ 3.278.57 3.15

2.22 8.15 „
8.30

8.278.55 3.429.7 3.30It

8.42 ..
8,57 „

2.37 3.579.5 9.17 3.45
2.52 8.459.15 4.129.27 4.0
3.7 4,27 9.0 9.129.25 9.37 4.15

!  9.279.15 „
9.30 „

3.22 4.429.35 „ 9.47 4.30
9.423.37 4.579.45 9.57 4.45

5.03.52 5.12 9.45 9.579.55 „ 10.7
1 10.12 „

10.27 „
♦10.42 „

4.7 5.27 „
5.42 „
5.57 ..

10.010.5 5.150.17
10.27
*10.37
*10.47
♦flO.57
*tll.7
●fll.l7
l*tll.27
!*tll.37

4.22 10.15
♦10.30

10.15 „
*10.25 „
♦10,35 „

♦tlO.45 ..
*tl0.55 ..
●tll.5 „
♦+11.15 M
♦tll.25 „

5.30
4.37 5.45
4.52
5.7
5.22 R denotes Railway Station,

subject to times of arrival of
train,

from Depot.

*
D

5.37
5.52

5.55 , 6.7
6.10 , 6.22

● denotes subject to tei-minatine times of
entertainments.

t denotes to Depot,
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IN — EAGLEHAWK to CITY

Sunday
●M! I

If;^Trams Leave Trams Lc^e
leave Lonjr Gully leave Lons Gully

Eaglehawk Bridge Eaglehawk Bridge

AN6.37:t8.12a.m.
$♦12.22 p.m
*tl.22

2.52 \\
2.37

6.258.0 a.m.
+*12.10p.m
♦ti.io „

6.52 „6.40
7.76.55

ELECTRIC
Refrigerator

7.227.102.25
7.377.252.40
7.52 M7.402.55 M 3.7
8.73.22 7.553.10
8.228.103.25 3.37
8.378.253.40 3.52
8.528.404.73.55

Costs only 2d. a day
(approximately) to run
● TIME after time, the low
cost of an Electric Refrigera
tor is paid for in food saved.
And what a temnting variety
of summer delicacies you’ll be
able to serve, quickly and easily.
STATE ELECTRICITY COMMISSION

OF VICTORIA
Electricity Supply Department

9.78.55 M4.10 4.22
9.224.37 9.104.25

4 9.379.254.52 „.40
9.52 M9.404.55 5.7

10.75.22 9.55.5.10
10.22 „

tlO.37
flO.52
●tll.7 „

5.37 „ 10.10
flO.25
tl0.40
*tl0.55

5.25
5.525,40

5.55
6.10

6.7
6.22

t denotes to Depot.
to Railway Station only,
subject to times of arrival of

train.

$*



OUT

CITY to GOLDEN SQUARE

Monday to Thursday

IN

GOLDEN SQUARE to CITY

Monday to ThursdayTrams leave City;—

Trams leave Golden Square:—
7.25 p.m.
7.37 M

3.25 p.m.11.25 a.m.
11.37 „
11.49 „

^12.5 p.m.
12.15
12.25
12.37 „
12.49 »,

D6.50a.m.
3.377.25

7.493.497.49 7.0 a.m. 11.37 a.m.
11.49 „
12.1 p.m.
12.13 M
12.25
12.37
12.49 „

3.37 p.m. 7.37 p.m.
7

8.14.18.1 7.36 3.49 .498.13 „4.138.13 8.1 4.1 8.18.254.258.25 8.13 4.13 8.138.374.378.37 „ 8.25 4.25 8.258.494.498.49 8.37 4.37 8.379.1§1.5 5.19.1 8.49 4.49 8.499.135.13 M
5.25 „

9.13 1.15 „ 9.1 1.1 5.1 9.19.251.259.25 9.13 1.13 5.13 9.139.371.37 5.379.37 9.25 1.25 5.25 9.259.495.49
6.5

9.49 1.49 9.37 1.37 5.37 9.3710.12.110.1 9.49 1.49 5.49 9.4910.13 ..
10.25 „
10.37 „

*10.49
♦11.0 „

2.13 6.1510.13
10.25 M
10.37 „
10.49 „

10.1 2.1 6.1 10.12.25 6.25 10.13
10.25
10.37
10.49

2.13 6.13 10.13
10.25
10.37
10.49

*11.1
*11.11

2.37 6.37 2.25 6.25
2.49 „ 6.49 .. 2.37 6.373.1 7.111.1 2.49 6.493.13 7.1311.13 11.1 3.1 7.1 »»

11.13
11.25

3.13 7.13
I  3.25 7.25

* denotes subject to terminating times of
entertainment.

D denotes from Depot,

g 12.5 p.m. and 1.5 p.m. trams leave 12.3
p.m. and 1.3 p.m. Fridays only.

♦ denotes subject to terminating times of
entertainment.



INOUT

CITY to GOLDEN SQUARE

Friday

GOLDEN SQUARE to CITY

Friday
Trams leave City:—

Same as Monday to Thursday, then—

Trams leave Golden Square:—

Same as Monday to Thursday, then—

9.4 p.m.
9.13 „

7.7 p.m.5.10 p.m.3.13 p.m. 3.25 p.m.
3.34 „
3.43 „
3.52 „

5.22 p.m.
5.31 .,
5.40
5.49 „
5.58 .,
6.7
6.1G „
6.25 ,.
6.34 „
6.43 „
6.52 .,
7.1 M
7.10 „

7.19 p.m. 9.16 p.m.
9.25 „
9.34 „
9.43 „

7.16
7.25

5.19
5.28
5.37
5.46
5.55

3.22 7.289.223.31 „ 7.379.317.343.40 7.469.407.433.49 4.1 7.55 9.50 .9.497.523.58 „ 4.10 8.4 10.110.48.16.44.7 4.19 8.13 10.14« ,
10.25 ,

●10.37 .
1*10.48 .
●11.0 ,
●11.11 ,

10.13
10.25

●10.37
●10.49
●11.0

8.10 „6.134.16 4.28
4

8.228.196.224.25 .37 8.318.286.314.34 4.46 8.408.376.404.43 ., 4.55 8.496.49 „
6.58 „

8.464.52 5.4 8.58 ,.8.555.1 5.13 9.7

● denotes subject to terminating times of
entertainments. ● denotes subject to terminating times of

entertainments.



IN
OUT

GOLDEN SQUARE to CITY

Saturday
CITY to GOLDEN SQUARE

Saturday
I

Trams leave Golden Square:—

Same as Monday to Thursday, then-
Trams leave City:—

Same as Monday to Thursday, then—

8.40 p.m.5.37 p.m.10.49 a.m. 1.50 p.m.8.28 p.m.5.25 p.m.
5.37 „
5.49 „

11.1 a.m. 1.49p.m.
11.10 „
11.19 ,.
11.28 „
11.37 „
11.46
11.55 „
32.4 p.m. 3.13
12.13 „
12.22 „
12.31 „
12.40 „ 1 4.1

2.1
2.13
2.25
2.37

I  2.49
1  3.1

3.25
3.37
3.49

12.49
12.58

4.13
4.25

5.49 8.4911.0 2.18.37 6.1 8.58
9.7

11.13 „
11.22 „
11.31 „
11.40 „
11.49 „
11.58
12.7 p.m.
12.16 .,
12.25 „
12.34 „
12.43 ,.
12.52 ,.

2.13
2.258.46 6.13

8.55 ,.6.1 9.162.37 6.25
6.13 9.4 6.37 9.25 „2.499.136.25 9.343.1 6.49 „

9.22 „€.37 9.433.13 7.1
9.316.49 „ 9.52 ,.3.25 7.10

6.58 9.40 3.37 7.19 10.1
9.497.7 10.10 .,

10.19 „
10.28

●10.37 „
*10.46 „

1*10.55 „
●11.4 „
*11.11

3.49 7.289.587.16 4.1 7.3710.77.25 4.13 7.4610.16 „
10.25 „
10.34 „

*10.43 „
●10.52 „
●11.0

7.34 „ 4.25
4.37
4.49

7.55
7.43 8.41.1
7.524.371.7 1.10 8.13
8.14.491.16 1.19 5.1 8.22

5.1 8.101.25 „ 8.311.26 5.13
5.13 8.191.40 5.251.37 ,.

♦ denotes subject to terminating times of
entertainments. ● denotes subject to terminating times of

entertainments.



OUT

CITY to GOLDEN SQUARE
Sunday mTrams leave City:—

6.13 p.m. 8.25 p.m.
8.37

D1.49 p.m. 4.1 p.m.
6.252.1 4.13

8.496.372.13 4.25 M
9.14.37 6.49

T1
2.25

9.13 ..
9.25 M

2.37 4.49 7.1
7.132.49 5.1

9.377.253.1 5.13
9.495.25 7.373.13
10.13.25 5.37 7.49
10.13
10.30

3.37 5.49 8.1

Food Tastes Better
When you cook Electrically

8.13 ..3.49 6.1

D denotes from Depot.

IN
● Husbands! Give your wives a
treat. At the same time, intro
duce yourself to the finest meals
you’ve ever tasted. An Electric
Range saves time and labour
in the kitchen, and makes
every dish a certain success.

STATE ELECTRICITY COMMISSION
OF VICTORIA

Electricity Supply Deportment

GOLDEN SQUARE to CITY
Sunday

Trams leave Golden Square:—

8.37 p.m.4.13 p.m.
4.25 p.

6.25 p.m.2.1 p.m.
8.492.13 6.37

4.37 6.49 9.12.25
4.49 7.1 9.132.37

9.252.49 5.1 7.13
5.13
5.25

9.373.1 7.25 „
9.497.373.13

3.25 7.49 10.15.37
5.49 10.13 M

10.24 M
10.41 M

8.13.37
6.1 8.133.49
6.13 8.254.1



INOUT

CITY to LAKE WEEROONA

Monday to Thursday

LAKE WEEROONA to CITY

Monday to Thursday
Trams leave City:— Trams leave Lake Wceroona;—

7.48 p.m.11.48 a.m.
§12.5 p.m.
12.12 „
12.24 .»
12.36 o
12.48 M

3.48 p.m.7.10 a.m.
7.47 „

3.31 p.m. 7.19 p.m.7.19 a.m. 11.31a.m.
11.43 M
11,55

§12.10 p.m.
12.19 „
12.31 „
12.43 M
12.55 ..
§1.10 „

8.04.0 7.313.43
3.55

7.434.12 8.128.12 7.B5 7.43
8.244.248.24 7.554.78.74.36 8.368.36 8.74.198.198.484.488.48 8.194.318.319.05.09.0 §1.5 8.314.438.439.129.12 1.12 5.12 „ 8.434.558.555.24 9.249.24

9.36 ..
1.24 8.555.79.79.36

I  9.48 ..
5.361.36 9.75.199.19 1.19

9.48 1.48 5.48 9.195.319.31 1.316.5 10.02.010.0 9.319.43 5.431.43
2.12 6.12 10.12

10.24
*10.36
*10.48
*11.0
fll.ll
tll.22

10.12
10.24
10,36 „
10.48 „

9.439.55 1.55 5.55
2.24 6.24 9.5510.7 2.7 6.10
2.36 6.36 10.710.19

10.31
10.43
10.55

2.19 6.19
2.48 6.48 10.19 ..

10.31
*10.43 „
●10.55 „

2.31 6.313.0 7.011.0 2.43 6.433.12 7.1211.12
11.24
11.36

2.55 6.553.24 7.24 11.7 3.7 7.73.36 7.36 11.19 3.19

t denotCH to Depot.
* denotes subject to terminating times of

entertainments.
§ 12.10 p.m. and 1.10 p.m. trams leave 12.8

p.m. and 1.8 p.m. Fridays only.

subject to terminating times of
entertainments,

§ 12.5 p.m. and 1.5 p.m. trams leave 12.3
p.m. and 1.3 p.m. Fridays only.

*



IN
OUT

CITY to LAItE WEEROONA

Friday

LAKE WEEROONA to CITY

Friday
Trams leave Lake Weeroona;—

Same as Monday to Thursday, then—
Trams leave City:—

Same as Monday to Thursday, then—

7.1 p.m. 8.58 p.m.3.7 p.m.
D3.16 „
3.25 „
3.34 „
3.43 „
3.52 „
4.1
4.10
4.19 .,
4.28 „
4.37 „
4.46 „
4.55 „

5.4 p.m.
5.13 „
5.22 „
5.31 „
5.40 „
5.49 „
5.58 „
6.7 „
6.16 „
6.25 „
6.34 „
6.43 „
6.52 „

9.18 p.m.5.24 p.m. 7.21p.m.3.12 p.m.
3.23

9.77.10
9.275.33 7.30 7.19 ,. 9.16 ,.

9.25 „9.36 „3.36 5.42 7.39 7.28
7.48 „ 9.453.45 5.51 9.347.37

9.523.54 6.0 7.57 9.437.46
7.5510.04.3 6.9 8.6 t9.51

10.12 „
10.24 ..

♦10.36 „
●10,48 „
●11.0 „
til.11 „
tll.22 „

4.12 6.18 8.15 9.588.4
4.21 6.27 8.24 10.78.13
4.30 6.36 ., 8.33 10.19

10.31
♦10.43
●10.54

8.22
4.39 6.45 8.42 8.31
4.48
4.57
5.6
5.15

6.54 8.51 8.40
7.3 9.0 8.49
7.12 9.9

t denotes to Depot.
subject to terminating times of

entertainments.
*

t denotes to Depot.
D from Depot.subject to terminating times of

entertainments.
*



INOUT

CITY to LAKE WEEROONA

Saturday

LAKE WEEROONA to CITY

Saturday
Trams leave Lake Weeroona:—

Same as Monday to Thursday, then—Trams leave City:—

Same as Monday to Thursday, then—

10.55 a.m. I
Dll.4 .. I
11.13 „ ;
11.22 „
11.31
11.40 „
11,49 „
11.58 „
12.7 p.m.
12.16
12.25 „
12.34
12.43
12.52

1.43 p.m.
1.55

5.31 p.m. i 8.40 p.m.
5.43 „
5.55 „

8.49
8.58

5.48 p.m. 8.42 p.m.11.24 a.m.
11.33 „
11.42 ..
11.51 ..
12.0 p.m.

2.12 p.m.
2.76.0 8.51

9.0
2.24

2.19 6.7 .. I 9.7'  9.16I
6.122.36 „

2.48 2.31 6.196.24 9.9
2.43 G.31 „ 1 9.25 „

6.43 ! 9.34 „
I  9.43
!  9.527.1

3.0 6.36 „ 9.18
2.556.48 9.2712.9 3.12
3.7 D6.527.0 9.3612.18

12.27
12.36
12.45
12.54

3.24
3.193.36 7.12 9.45
3.31 7.10 10.13.48 7.21 9.54
3.43 7.19 10.10

10.19 „
10.28 „

●10.37 „
*10.46
●10.54 „
tn.6 M
tll.l5 „
tll.22 „

4.0 7.30 10.3
3.55 7.284.12 7.39 10.12

10.21 ..
10.30 ..

*10.39
*10.48 ..

1*11.0
*fll.6 „

4.7 7.371.3 4.24 7.48
4.19
4.31
4.43
4

7.461.12 4.36 7.57 1.1 7.551.21 4.48 8.6
1.10 „ 8.41.28 M 5.0 8.15
1.19 .55 8.131.36 5.12 8.24 ..

8.33 „ tl.28 5.7 8.221.48
2

5.24 „ 1.34 5.19 8.315.36.0

* denotes subject to terminating' times of
entertainments,

to Depot,
from Depot.

t
D

* denotes subject to terminating times of
entertainment,

to Depot.t



OUT

CITY to LAKE WEEROONA

Sunday
^  ..

,P\\Trams leave City:—

4.24 p.in. 6.3G p.m. 8.48 p.m.2.12 p.m.
2.24
2.36 „

4.36 6.4 8 i).0
4.48 „ 7.0 9.12

9.24 „2.48 5.0 7.12 „
3.0 5.12 7.24 9.36

5.243.12 „
3.24

7.36 9.48
5.36 7.48 „ 10.0

Golden Brown Toast
35 Slices a Penny!

5.48 8.0 10.12
10.30 „

8.24 „ -HO.SS „
8.12

8.36 „ I●n0.52 „

3.36
3.48 6.0

6.124.0
4.12 6.24 „

IN
● You’ll enjoy your toast to
the last crunchy nibble — and
still have time to catch your
tram—if you use an Electric
Toaster. No waiting . . . no
last-minute rush.

LAKE WEEROONA to CITY
Sunday

Trams leave Lake Wceroona:-

4.7 p.m.1)1.43 p.m.
01.55
D2.7 „

2.19 „

6.19 p.m. 8.31 p.m.
8.434.19 6.31

4.31
4.43
4.55

6.43 „
6.55 ,,
7.7 „
7.19 „
7.31 „
7.43 „
7.55 ,,

8.55
9.7

2.31 9,19
2.43 „
2.55 ..

5.7 9.31
5.19 9.43

STATE ELECTRICITY COMMISSION
OF VICTORIA

Electricity Supply Deportment

3.7 5.31 „ 9.55
10.7
10.23

tlO.36

3.19 5.43
3.31 „
3.43 „

5.55 8.7
6.7 8.19

3.55

t denotes to Depot,
from Depot.D



THERE IS AN ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE
!>' ^ 'I - ,»FOR EVERY NEED



i

t

Warm as Toast
in an instant

f

● Delightful warmth at the

snap of a switch with an

Electric Fire, Handy —
economical — clean —

efficient.

f

i

STATE ELECTRICITY COMMISSION
OF VICTORIA

UloctricUy Supply Dcpartmont

''I


